Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F571MFCDLJ#20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 7706h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Request Register 6 PIBR6 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7707h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Request Register 7 PIBR7 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7708h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Request Register 8 PIBR8 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7709h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Request Register 9 PIBR9 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 770Ah ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Request Register A PIBRA 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7780h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 128 SLIBXR128 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7781h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 129 SLIBXR129 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7782h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 130 SLIBXR130 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (8 / 67)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0249EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 83 of 228
Jan 15, 2015
RX71M Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 77C9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 201 SLIBR201 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 202 SLIBR202 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 203 SLIBR203 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CCh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 204 SLIBR204 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 205 SLIBR205 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 206 SLIBR206 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 207 SLIBR207 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7830h ICU Group AL0 Interrupt Request Register GRPAL0 32 32 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA

0008 7907h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register 7 PIAR7 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7908h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register 8 PIAR8 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7909h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register 9 PIAR9 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 790Ah ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register A PIARA 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 790Bh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register B PIARB 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 208 SLIAR208 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 209 SLIAR209 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 210 SLIAR210 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 211 SLIAR211 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 212 SLIAR212 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 213 SLIAR213 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 214 SLIAR214 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 215 SLIAR215 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 216 SLIAR216 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 217 SLIAR217 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 218 SLIAR218 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 219 SLIAR219 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (11 / 67)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0249EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 84 of 228
Jan 15, 2015
RX71M Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 79DCh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 220 SLIAR220 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 221 SLIAR221 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 222 SLIAR222 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 223 SLIAR223 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 224 SLIAR224 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 225 SLIAR225 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 226 SLIAR226 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 227 SLIAR227 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 228 SLIAR228 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 229 SLIAR229 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 230 SLIAR230 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 231 SLIAR231 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 232 SLIAR232 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 233 SLIAR233 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 234 SLIAR234 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 235 SLIAR235 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79ECh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 236 SLIAR236 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 237 SLIAR237 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 238 SLIAR238 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 239 SLIAR239 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 240 SLIAR240 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 241 SLIAR241 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 242 SLIAR242 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 243 SLIAR243 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 244 SLIAR244 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 245 SLIAR245 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 246 SLIAR246 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 247 SLIAR247 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 248 SLIAR248 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 249 SLIAR249 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 250 SLIAR250 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 251 SLIAR251 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FCh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 252 SLIAR252 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 253 SLIAR253 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 254 SLIAR254 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (12 / 67)
Address

0008 A514h SSI0 FIFO Status Register SSIFSR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A518h SSI0 Transmit FIFO Data Register SSIFTDR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A51Ch SSI0 Receive FIFO Data Register SSIFRDR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A520h SSI0 TDM Mode Register SSITDMR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A540h SSI1 Control Register SSICR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A544h SSI1 Status Register SSISR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A550h SSI1 FIFO Control Register SSIFCR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A554h SSI1 FIFO Status Register SSIFSR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A558h SSI1 Transmit FIFO Data Register SSIFTDR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A55Ch SSI1 Receive FIFO Data Register SSIFRDR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 A560h SSI1 TDM Mode Register SSITDMR 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SSI
0008 AC00h SDHI Command Register SDCMD 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC08h SDHI Argument Register SDARG 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC10h SDHI Data Stop Register SDSTOP 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC14h SDHI Block Count Register SDBLKCNT 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC18h SDHI Response Register 10 SDRSP10 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC20h SDHI Response Register 32 SDRSP32 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC28h SDHI Response Register 54 SDRSP54 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC30h SDHI Response Register 76 SDRSP76 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC38h SDHI SD Status Register 1 SDSTS1 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC3Ch SDHI SD Status Register 2 SDSTS2 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC40h SDHI SD Interrupt Mask Register 1 SDIMSK1 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC44h SDHI SD Interrupt Mask Register 2 SDIMSK2 32 32 2 to 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI

0008 B001h CAC CAC Control Register 1 CACR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B002h CAC CAC Control Register 2 CACR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B003h CAC CAC Interrupt Request Enable Register CAICR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B004h CAC CAC Status Register CASTR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B006h CAC CAC Upper-Limit Value Setting Register CAULVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B008h CAC CAC Lower-Limit Value Setting Register CALLVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B00Ah CAC CAC Counter Buffer Register CACNTBR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B080h DOC DOC Control Register DOCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK DOC
0008 B082h DOC DOC Data Input Register DODIR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK DOC
0008 B084h DOC DOC Data Setting Register DODSR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK DOC
0008 B100h ELC Event Link Control Register ELCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B101h ELC Event Link Setting Register 0 ELSR0 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B104h ELC Event Link Setting Register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B105h ELC Event Link Setting Register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B108h ELC Event Link Setting Register 7 ELSR7 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Bh ELC Event Link Setting Register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Ch ELC Event Link Setting Register 11 ELSR11 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Eh ELC Event Link Setting Register 13 ELSR13 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B110h ELC Event Link Setting Register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B111h ELC Event Link Setting Register 16 ELSR16 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B113h ELC Event Link Setting Register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B114h ELC Event Link Setting Register 19 ELSR19 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B115h ELC Event Link Setting Register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B116h ELC Event Link Setting Register 21 ELSR21 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B117h ELC Event Link Setting Register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B118h ELC Event Link Setting Register 23 ELSR23 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B119h ELC Event Link Setting Register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Ah ELC Event Link Setting Register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Bh ELC Event Link Setting Register 26 ELSR26 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Ch ELC Event Link Setting Register 27 ELSR27 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 28 ELSR28 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Fh ELC Event Link Option Setting Register A ELOPA 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B120h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register B ELOPB 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B121h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register C ELOPC 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B122h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register D ELOPD 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC